
Boys 3000M Team Summary-Junior High

1 Harbor Creek 101 11:15.9 11,14,20,25,31,39,43 39
2 Meadville Area 103 11:11.0 3,4,9,36,51,54,69 54
3 Grove City Area 105 11:11.4 1,17,22,23,42,67,93 67
4 Union City Area 134 11:24.1 2,24,29,32,47,61,64 61
5 Warren Area 163 11:35.4 6,8,13,57,79,85,91 85
6 Fort Leboeuf 175 11:43.8 12,33,35,45,50,56,58 56
7 Parker Middle School 189 11:44.6 10,15,49,52,63,71,77 71
8 Lakeview 209 11:51.9 21,27,30,65,66,96,116 96
9 McDowell Middle School 233 11:57.8 18,26,53,62,74,76,89 76
10 Sharon 240 12:06.7 34,38,41,44,83,104 104
11 Titusville Middle School 302 12:23.0 16,46,59,84,97,103,112 103
12 Oil City 336 12:38.4 7,68,70,90,101,125 125
13 Saegertown 369 12:49.5 37,78,81,86,87,114,118 114
14 North East 10 391 13:00.0 19,73,88,105,106,127 127
15 Rocky Grove 412 13:33.4 28,40,109,113,122,126 126
16 Fairview 413 13:17.7 5,72,110,111,115 Incomplete
17 Eisenhower 416 13:06.0 55,75,80,99,107,130 130
18 Commodore Perry 454 13:19.3 60,94,98,100,102,108,120 108
19 Iroquois 466 14:01.4 48,82,95,117,124,129 129
20 Strong Vincent MS 583 16:19.4 92,119,121,123,128 Incomplete
21 Girard Incomplete Incomplete Incomplete
22 Jamestown Area Incomplete Incomplete Incomplete
23 Maplewood Incomplete Incomplete Incomplete
24 Mercer Area Incomplete Incomplete Incomplete
25 Northwestern Incomplete Incomplete Incomplete
26 Wattsburg Middle School Incomplete Incomplete Incomplete
27 Cochranton Incomplete Incomplete Incomplete
28 Conneaut Area High School Incomplete Incomplete Incomplete
29 Corry Area Incomplete Incomplete Incomplete
30 Franklin Area Incomplete Incomplete Incomplete
31 Montessori Regional Charter Scho Incomplete Incomplete Incomplete
32 Cambridge Springs Incomplete Incomplete Incomplete
33 Wilmington Incomplete Incomplete Incomplete

Place Team Name Team Score Team Average Clock Time Team Top Scores Tie Breaker-Next Score



Boys 3000M Overall Team Finish List-Junior High

1 1112 Miles Jenny 8th Grove City Area 1 105 3 10:18.9 6:27
2 1369 Josh Mitcham 8th Union City Area 2 134 4 10:25.1 6:31
3 1221 James Welsh 7th Meadville Area 3 103 2 10:25.2 6:31
4 1218 Owen Shaw 8th Meadville Area 4 103 2 10:37.4 6:38
5 1052 Tommy Holland Fr Fairview 5 413 16 10:44.5 6:43
6 1374 Cole Fitzgerald 8th Warren Area 6 163 5 10:49.9 6:46
7 1273 Rilee Matalino 8th Oil City 7 336 12 10:53.9 6:49
8 1378 Leyton Salvatore 8th Warren Area 8 163 5 10:55.1 6:49
9 1213 Jared Grubbs 7th Meadville Area 9 103 2 10:58.9 6:52
10 1288 Ryan Gray 7th Parker Middle School 10 189 7 10:59.9 6:52
11 1039 Weston Atha 8th Corry Area < 5 Incomplete 29 11:00.0 6:53
12 1138 Evan Ewings 7th Harbor Creek 11 101 1 11:02.9 6:54
13 1066 Carter Friday 8th Fort Leboeuf 12 175 6 11:04.0 6:55
14 1376 Reilly Morgan 8th Warren Area 13 163 5 11:04.4 6:55
15 1136 Landon Dougan 8th Harbor Creek 14 101 1 11:05.4 6:56
16 1164 Logan Cole 8th Jamestown Area < 5 Incomplete 22 11:05.9 6:56
17 1291 Cole Jonas 8th Parker Middle School 15 189 7 11:06.0 6:56
18 1357 Grayson Steinbuhler 7th Titusville Middle School 16 302 11 11:07.1 6:57
19 1111 Charles Jaskowak 8th Grove City Area 17 105 3 11:07.9 6:57
20 1203 Grant Skrbin 8th McDowell Middle School 18 233 9 11:09.6 6:59
21 1248 Nathan Henry 8th North East 10 19 391 14 11:12.5 7:00
22 1145 Kellen Landfried 7th Harbor Creek 20 101 1 11:13.2 7:01
23 1176 Cole Kudiak 8th Lakeview 21 209 8 11:16.4 7:03
24 1114 George Sabella 8th Grove City Area 22 105 3 11:16.9 7:03
25 1110 Andrew Gildersleeve 7th Grove City Area 23 105 3 11:17.4 7:03
26 1371 Lucas Silka 8th Union City Area 24 134 4 11:17.8 7:04
27 1134 Asher Brewer 7th Harbor Creek 25 101 1 11:18.1 7:04
28 1202 Benjamin Potter 8th McDowell Middle School 26 233 9 11:18.6 7:04
29 1178 Malachi Phillips 8th Lakeview 27 209 8 11:21.3 7:06
30 1307 Preston Keith 8th Rocky Grove 28 412 15 11:24.4 7:08
31 1229 Lucas Struthers 7th Mercer Area < 5 Incomplete 24 11:24.9 7:08
32 1364 Luke Himrod 8th Union City Area 29 134 4 11:33.7 7:14
33 1173 Jackson Boughner 8th Lakeview 30 209 8 11:38.9 7:17
34 1147 David Parente 7th Harbor Creek 31 101 1 11:40.1 7:18
35 1363 Cork Greer 8th Union City Area 32 134 4 11:40.4 7:18
36 1070 Austin Orris 8th Fort Leboeuf 33 175 6 11:40.8 7:18
37 1327 Eli Herster 8th Sharon 34 240 10 11:42.8 7:19
38 1003 Owen Greenawalt 7th Cambridge Springs < 5 Incomplete 32 11:44.9 7:21
39 1063 Luke Bowers 8th Fort Leboeuf 35 175 6 11:48.5 7:23
40 1217 Paul Puleio 8th Meadville Area 36 103 2 11:48.5 7:23
41 1314 Kaleo Ah Wong 7th Saegertown 37 369 13 11:50.8 7:24
42 1328 J J Litman 8th Sharon 38 240 10 11:51.4 7:25
43 1142 Jackson Hammer 7th Harbor Creek (39) 101 1 11:52.1 7:25
44 1304 Max Griffin 7th Rocky Grove 40 412 15 11:53.9 7:26
45 1325 Carmine Donatelli 7th Sharon 41 240 10 11:54.8 7:27
46 1106 Cayden Buxton 7th Grove City Area 42 105 3 11:56.0 7:28
47 1094 Sullivan O'Neill 7th Girard < 5 Incomplete 21 11:58.2 7:29
48 1135 Parker Cowser 7th Harbor Creek (43) 101 1 11:58.3 7:29
49 1329 Jasper Stanisky 7th Sharon 44 240 10 11:59.1 7:29

Place Bib Name Year Team Name Score Team Score Team Place Clock Time Pace



50 1074 Jake Schreiner 8th Fort Leboeuf 45 175 6 12:01.1 7:31
51 1352 Brady Hasbrouck 8th Titusville Middle School 46 302 11 12:03.1 7:32
52 1365 Trysten Kibbe 8th Union City Area 47 134 4 12:03.4 7:32
53 1158 Ethan Voelker Fr Iroquois 48 466 19 12:04.1 7:33
54 1292 Klayton Kilburn 8th Parker Middle School 49 189 7 12:04.2 7:33
55 1067 Easton Glass 8th Fort Leboeuf 50 175 6 12:04.5 7:33
56 1219 Tristan Tinko 8th Meadville Area 51 103 2 12:05.2 7:33
57 1285 William Ball 7th Parker Middle School 52 189 7 12:06.5 7:34
58 1137 Caleb Dzuricky 7th Harbor Creek > 7 101 1 12:06.9 7:34
59 1005 Nolan Minnich 8th Cochranton < 5 Incomplete 27 12:07.3 7:35
60 1195 Nolan Durst 7th McDowell Middle School 53 233 9 12:07.7 7:35
61 1220 Sam Venesky 7th Meadville Area (54) 103 2 12:08.1 7:35
62 1042 Joseph Fanelli 8th Eisenhower 55 416 17 12:08.3 7:35
63 1064 Denny Church 7th Fort Leboeuf (56) 175 6 12:10.0 7:36
64 1373 Graysn Collopy 8th Warren Area 57 163 5 12:11.6 7:37
65 1065 Karl Falk 8th Fort Leboeuf (58) 175 6 12:11.9 7:37
66 1355 Keaton Rhodes 7th Titusville Middle School 59 302 11 12:13.1 7:38
67 1007 Lincoln Tate 8th Cochranton < 5 Incomplete 27 12:13.1 7:38
68 1140 Liam Ferrick 8th Harbor Creek > 7 101 1 12:13.4 7:38
69 1018 Silas Mayne 7th Commodore Perry 60 454 18 12:14.2 7:39
70 1084 Kahle Swartzfager 7th Franklin Area < 5 Incomplete 30 12:16.4 7:40
71 1144 Mason Johnston 8th Harbor Creek > 7 101 1 12:16.7 7:40
72 1361 Eric Adams 8th Union City Area (61) 134 4 12:22.0 7:44
73 1384 Avery Pushchak 7th Wattsburg Middle School < 5 Incomplete 26 12:22.3 7:44
74 1198 Seth Hunt 8th McDowell Middle School 62 233 9 12:25.0 7:46
75 1286 Ben Brennan 7th Parker Middle School 63 189 7 12:26.5 7:47
76 1362 Gavin Ahl 8th Union City Area (64) 134 4 12:27.3 7:47
77 1174 Aidan English 8th Lakeview 65 209 8 12:30.1 7:49
78 1179 Lex Powell 8th Lakeview 66 209 8 12:32.7 7:50
79 1075 Josh Simon 7th Fort Leboeuf > 7 175 6 12:34.9 7:52
80 1163 Joel Cole 7th Jamestown Area < 5 Incomplete 22 12:35.8 7:52
81 1109 Levi Fowler 8th Grove City Area (67) 105 3 12:37.8 7:54
82 1271 Tim Kahle 8th Oil City 68 336 12 12:39.1 7:54
83 1028 Parker Alsdorf 7th Conneaut Area High School < 5 Incomplete 28 12:39.2 7:55
84 1212 Jaxsen Brabender 7th Meadville Area (69) 103 2 12:39.7 7:55
85 1272 Jacob Lingo 7th Oil City 70 336 12 12:41.3 7:56
86 1293 Cameron Laurens 8th Parker Middle School (71) 189 7 12:42.9 7:57
87 1386 Isaac Zacks 8th Wattsburg Middle School < 5 Incomplete 26 12:43.9 7:57
88 1091 Seth Friend 8th Girard < 5 Incomplete 21 12:44.2 7:58
89 1133 Cooper Benson 8th Harbor Creek > 7 101 1 12:45.3 7:58
90 1051 Lennon Cook 8th Fairview 72 413 16 12:46.4 7:59
91 1139 Connor Ferrick 8th Harbor Creek > 7 101 1 12:47.1 7:59
92 1246 Lucas Grande 8th North East 10 73 391 14 12:47.3 8:00
93 1093 Noah Mong 7th Girard < 5 Incomplete 21 12:47.7 8:00
94 1383 Tate Beebe 8th Wattsburg Middle School < 5 Incomplete 26 12:47.7 8:00
95 1199 Konnor Kraus 8th McDowell Middle School 74 233 9 12:48.0 8:00
96 1046 Alex Lund 8th Eisenhower 75 416 17 12:48.3 8:00
97 1255 Bradley Finnegan-Heher 8th Northwestern < 5 Incomplete 25 12:49.0 8:01
98 1204 Parker Staab 7th McDowell Middle School (76) 233 9 12:50.8 8:02
99 1367 Jayden Leonard 8th Union City Area > 7 134 4 12:50.9 8:02
100 1297 Jp Wingler 7th Parker Middle School (77) 189 7 12:53.6 8:04
101 1319 Lukas Ivanic 7th Saegertown 78 369 13 12:53.8 8:04

Place Bib Name Year Team Name Score Team Score Team Place Clock Time Pace



102 1072 Brannan Purcell 8th Fort Leboeuf > 7 175 6 12:54.8 8:04
103 1375 Nathaniel Harris 7th Warren Area 79 163 5 12:56.2 8:05
104 1366 Noah Lassiter 7th Union City Area > 7 134 4 12:56.4 8:05
105 1043 Carson Ferman 7th Eisenhower 80 416 17 12:58.3 8:06
106 1385 Colten Trapp Sr Wattsburg Middle School < 5 Incomplete 26 13:00.8 8:08
107 1316 Gavin Douglas 8th Saegertown 81 369 13 13:02.0 8:09
108 1157 Lincoln Slupski 8th Iroquois 82 466 19 13:04.6 8:10
109 1326 Christopher Elliott 8th Sharon 83 240 10 13:05.3 8:11
110 1356 Quincy Sampson 8th Titusville Middle School 84 302 11 13:06.8 8:12
111 1372 Jonah Brinkley 8th Warren Area (85) 163 5 13:09.6 8:14
112 1231 Stellar Winder 8th Mercer Area < 5 Incomplete 24 13:09.9 8:14
113 1315 Drake Braun 7th Saegertown 86 369 13 13:10.0 8:14
114 1318 Landon Hippo 7th Saegertown 87 369 13 13:10.7 8:14
115 1244 Carson Crozier 8th North East 10 88 391 14 13:11.2 8:15
116 1214 Brandon Hart 7th Meadville Area > 7 103 2 13:11.6 8:15
117 1200 Jack McDonough 8th McDowell Middle School (89) 233 9 13:12.0 8:15
118 1270 Kaleb Guiste 8th Oil City 90 336 12 13:12.7 8:15
119 1380 Mason Warner 7th Warren Area (91) 163 5 13:13.4 8:16
120 1041 John Kerr 7th Corry Area < 5 Incomplete 29 13:14.8 8:17
121 1341 Claus Fuchs 8th Strong Vincent MS 92 583 20 13:15.0 8:17
122 1002 Andrew Dutchcot 8th Cambridge Springs < 5 Incomplete 32 13:16.2 8:18
123 1030 Mason Shipton 7th Conneaut Area High School < 5 Incomplete 28 13:16.2 8:18
124 1107 Simon Coulter 8th Grove City Area (93) 105 3 13:16.9 8:18
125 1215 Max Jackson 7th Meadville Area > 7 103 2 13:17.4 8:18
126 1015 Montgomery Curfman 7th Commodore Perry 94 454 18 13:18.1 8:19
127 1159 Hayden Vrenna 8th Iroquois 95 466 19 13:23.1 8:22
128 1196 Liam Flanagan 7th McDowell Middle School > 7 233 9 13:23.7 8:22
129 1257 John Sargent 8th Northwestern < 5 Incomplete 25 13:24.2 8:23
130 1175 Peyton Hood 7th Lakeview (96) 209 8 13:24.7 8:23
131 1351 Andrew Bryan Fr Titusville Middle School 97 302 11 13:25.1 8:23
132 1392 Cody Johnston 6th Wilmington < 5 Incomplete 33 13:25.2 8:23
133 1143 Kainoa Hilliard 7th Harbor Creek > 7 101 1 13:25.4 8:23
134 1258 Jacob Shaffer 8th Northwestern < 5 Incomplete 25 13:27.1 8:24
135 1197 Brady Gerbracht 7th McDowell Middle School > 7 233 9 13:31.1 8:27
136 1092 Hunter Hatt 8th Girard < 5 Incomplete 21 13:31.8 8:27
137 1022 Noah Williams 7th Commodore Perry 98 454 18 13:36.1 8:30
138 1045 Brice Ludwick 8th Eisenhower 99 416 17 13:39.2 8:32
139 1230 Rj Washil 7th Mercer Area < 5 Incomplete 24 13:40.3 8:33
140 1021 Tucker Straub 7th Commodore Perry 100 454 18 13:40.4 8:33
141 1370 Josiah Shrout 7th Union City Area > 7 134 4 13:40.9 8:33
142 1275 Carter Ruditis 7th Oil City 101 336 12 13:45.2 8:36
143 1006 Tegan Sigworth 8th Cochranton < 5 Incomplete 27 13:45.6 8:36
144 1014 Quinton Clark 8th Commodore Perry 102 454 18 13:47.7 8:37
145 1353 Jayden Jackson 7th Titusville Middle School (103) 302 11 13:48.1 8:38
146 1324 Vincent Calla 8th Sharon (104) 240 10 13:48.8 8:38
147 1390 Drake Buchanan 7th Wilmington < 5 Incomplete 33 13:50.3 8:39
148 1247 Max Grice 8th North East 10 105 391 14 13:53.8 8:41
149 1242 Andrew Banaag 8th North East 10 106 391 14 13:55.1 8:42
150 1201 Maxwell Mifsud 8th McDowell Middle School > 7 233 9 13:55.9 8:42
151 1047 Ramsey Williams 7th Eisenhower 107 416 17 13:56.0 8:43
152 1181 Carson Hill 8th Maplewood < 5 Incomplete 23 14:04.4 8:48
153 1019 Daniel Prentice 7th Commodore Perry (108) 454 18 14:05.3 8:48

Place Bib Name Year Team Name Score Team Score Team Place Clock Time Pace



154 1377 Levi Peterson 7th Warren Area > 7 163 5 14:06.4 8:49
155 1071 Keenan Ostermann 8th Fort Leboeuf > 7 175 6 14:08.2 8:50
156 1083 Subedei Stout 7th Franklin Area < 5 Incomplete 30 14:08.9 8:51
157 1309 Grayson Platt 7th Rocky Grove 109 412 15 14:10.7 8:52
158 1055 Gabriel Vera 7th Fairview 110 413 16 14:10.9 8:52
159 1053 Colin O'Baker 8th Fairview 111 413 16 14:11.4 8:52
160 1162 Kaleb Carr 7th Jamestown Area < 5 Incomplete 22 14:11.9 8:52
161 1354 Jackson Murphy 7th Titusville Middle School (112) 302 11 14:12.0 8:53
162 1306 Brian Hart 8th Rocky Grove 113 412 15 14:13.4 8:53
163 1320 Rylan Spencer 7th Saegertown (114) 369 13 14:16.7 8:55
164 1228 Silas Schreiber 7th Mercer Area < 5 Incomplete 24 14:21.1 8:58
165 1216 Evan Lucas 8th Meadville Area > 7 103 2 14:29.9 9:04
166 1368 Iain McGeary 7th Union City Area > 7 134 4 14:30.9 9:04
167 1054 Miles Thomas 7th Fairview 115 413 16 14:35.5 9:07
168 1294 Jack Lombardo 7th Parker Middle School > 7 189 7 14:35.6 9:07
169 1132 Brayden Beagle 7th Harbor Creek > 7 101 1 14:36.5 9:08
170 1182 Phineas Owens 7th Maplewood < 5 Incomplete 23 14:36.5 9:08
171 1184 Leland Whitman 7th Maplewood < 5 Incomplete 23 14:37.5 9:08
172 1172 Quinten Becki 7th Lakeview (116) 209 8 14:39.3 9:10
173 1155 Braden Russell Fr Iroquois 117 466 19 14:48.2 9:15
174 1069 Patrick Hayes 8th Fort Leboeuf > 7 175 6 14:52.2 9:18
175 1040 Trenton Gilson 7th Corry Area < 5 Incomplete 29 14:52.9 9:18
176 1029 Gracin Harpst Fr Conneaut Area High School < 5 Incomplete 28 14:54.3 9:19
177 1317 Nate Eckart 8th Saegertown (118) 369 13 14:58.4 9:22
178 1398 Dante Mangun 7th Montessori Regional Charter Scho < 5 Incomplete 31 15:11.8 9:30
179 1340 Carter Dine 8th Strong Vincent MS 119 583 20 15:27.4 9:40
180 1295 Jack Reynard 7th Parker Middle School > 7 189 7 15:30.9 9:42
181 1016 Drew Frye 8th Commodore Perry (120) 454 18 15:36.0 9:45
182 1161 Logan Cadman 8th Jamestown Area < 5 Incomplete 22 15:38.6 9:47
183 1400 Collin Young 7th Montessori Regional Charter Scho < 5 Incomplete 31 15:40.4 9:48
184 1342 Calum Hodinko 7th Strong Vincent MS 121 583 20 15:54.3 9:56
185 1082 Asher Graham 7th Franklin Area < 5 Incomplete 30 15:58.5 9:59
186 1399 Kepha Pribyshchuk 7th Montessori Regional Charter Scho < 5 Incomplete 31 16:01.1 10:01
187 1308 Maxx Miller 7th Rocky Grove 122 412 15 16:04.7 10:03
188 1256 Ethyn Miller 8th Northwestern < 5 Incomplete 25 16:19.0 10:12
189 1339 Elijah Breneman 7th Strong Vincent MS 123 583 20 16:24.4 10:15
190 1156 Glen Sheldon 8th Iroquois 124 466 19 16:46.8 10:29
191 1146 Joseph Lang 8th Harbor Creek > 7 101 1 16:48.1 10:30
192 1274 Connor Miller 8th Oil City (125) 336 12 17:11.8 10:45
193 1305 Austin Hart 8th Rocky Grove (126) 412 15 17:33.8 10:59
194 1177 Nevin McNally 8th Lakeview > 7 209 8 17:44.3 11:05
195 1249 Karsen Miller 7th North East 10 (127) 391 14 17:48.8 11:08
196 1013 Joseph Berger 8th Commodore Perry > 7 454 18 18:48.7 11:45
197 1020 Andrew Smith 8th Commodore Perry > 7 454 18 18:55.9 11:50
198 1141 Vexx Festa 7th Harbor Creek > 7 101 1 19:28.0 12:10
199 1183 Xavier Proper 7th Maplewood < 5 Incomplete 23 19:55.7 12:27
200 1343 Aidan Miller 8th Strong Vincent MS 128 583 20 20:35.8 12:52
201 1154 Jordan Miller 8th Iroquois (129) 466 19 20:36.8 12:53
202 1296 Vernon Vogel-Miller 7th Parker Middle School > 7 189 7 21:14.0 13:16
203 1044 Bentley Howard 8th Eisenhower (130) 416 17 21:26.2 13:24

Place Bib Name Year Team Name Score Team Score Team Place Clock Time Pace



Boys 3000M Harbor Creek Team Detail
Team Place: 1

Team Score: 101 Team Average Clock Time:
11:15.9

Team Type: Junior High Tie Breaker-Next Score: 39

1 1138 Evan Ewings 11 11:02.9 6:54
2 1136 Landon Dougan 14 11:05.4 6:56
3 1145 Kellen Landfried 20 11:13.2 7:01
4 1134 Asher Brewer 25 11:18.1 7:04
5 1147 David Parente 31 11:40.1 7:18
6 1142 Jackson Hammer (39) 11:52.1 7:25
7 1135 Parker Cowser (43) 11:58.3 7:29
8 1137 Caleb Dzuricky > 7 12:06.9 7:34
9 1140 Liam Ferrick > 7 12:13.4 7:38
10 1144 Mason Johnston > 7 12:16.7 7:40
11 1133 Cooper Benson > 7 12:45.3 7:58
12 1139 Connor Ferrick > 7 12:47.1 7:59
13 1143 Kainoa Hilliard > 7 13:25.4 8:23
14 1132 Brayden Beagle > 7 14:36.5 9:08
15 1146 Joseph Lang > 7 16:48.1 10:30
16 1141 Vexx Festa > 7 19:28.0 12:10

Place Bib Name Score Clock Time Pace



Boys 3000M Meadville Area Team Detail
Team Place: 2

Team Score: 103 Team Average Clock Time:
11:11.0

Team Type: Junior High Tie Breaker-Next Score: 54

1 1221 James Welsh 3 10:25.2 6:31
2 1218 Owen Shaw 4 10:37.4 6:38
3 1213 Jared Grubbs 9 10:58.9 6:52
4 1217 Paul Puleio 36 11:48.5 7:23
5 1219 Tristan Tinko 51 12:05.2 7:33
6 1220 Sam Venesky (54) 12:08.1 7:35
7 1212 Jaxsen Brabender (69) 12:39.7 7:55
8 1214 Brandon Hart > 7 13:11.6 8:15
9 1215 Max Jackson > 7 13:17.4 8:18
10 1216 Evan Lucas > 7 14:29.9 9:04

Place Bib Name Score Clock Time Pace



Boys 3000M Grove City Area Team Detail
Team Place: 3

Team Score: 105 Team Average Clock Time:
11:11.4

Team Type: Junior High Tie Breaker-Next Score: 67

1 1112 Miles Jenny 1 10:18.9 6:27
2 1111 Charles Jaskowak 17 11:07.9 6:57
3 1114 George Sabella 22 11:16.9 7:03
4 1110 Andrew Gildersleeve 23 11:17.4 7:03
5 1106 Cayden Buxton 42 11:56.0 7:28
6 1109 Levi Fowler (67) 12:37.8 7:54
7 1107 Simon Coulter (93) 13:16.9 8:18

Place Bib Name Score Clock Time Pace



Boys 3000M Union City Area Team Detail
Team Place: 4

Team Score: 134 Team Average Clock Time:
11:24.1

Team Type: Junior High Tie Breaker-Next Score: 61

1 1369 Josh Mitcham 2 10:25.1 6:31
2 1371 Lucas Silka 24 11:17.8 7:04
3 1364 Luke Himrod 29 11:33.7 7:14
4 1363 Cork Greer 32 11:40.4 7:18
5 1365 Trysten Kibbe 47 12:03.4 7:32
6 1361 Eric Adams (61) 12:22.0 7:44
7 1362 Gavin Ahl (64) 12:27.3 7:47
8 1367 Jayden Leonard > 7 12:50.9 8:02
9 1366 Noah Lassiter > 7 12:56.4 8:05
10 1370 Josiah Shrout > 7 13:40.9 8:33
11 1368 Iain McGeary > 7 14:30.9 9:04

Place Bib Name Score Clock Time Pace



Boys 3000M Warren Area Team Detail
Team Place: 5

Team Score: 163 Team Average Clock Time:
11:35.4

Team Type: Junior High Tie Breaker-Next Score: 85

1 1374 Cole Fitzgerald 6 10:49.9 6:46
2 1378 Leyton Salvatore 8 10:55.1 6:49
3 1376 Reilly Morgan 13 11:04.4 6:55
4 1373 Graysn Collopy 57 12:11.6 7:37
5 1375 Nathaniel Harris 79 12:56.2 8:05
6 1372 Jonah Brinkley (85) 13:09.6 8:14
7 1380 Mason Warner (91) 13:13.4 8:16
8 1377 Levi Peterson > 7 14:06.4 8:49

Place Bib Name Score Clock Time Pace



Boys 3000M Fort Leboeuf Team Detail
Team Place: 6

Team Score: 175 Team Average Clock Time:
11:43.8

Team Type: Junior High Tie Breaker-Next Score: 56

1 1066 Carter Friday 12 11:04.0 6:55
2 1070 Austin Orris 33 11:40.8 7:18
3 1063 Luke Bowers 35 11:48.5 7:23
4 1074 Jake Schreiner 45 12:01.1 7:31
5 1067 Easton Glass 50 12:04.5 7:33
6 1064 Denny Church (56) 12:10.0 7:36
7 1065 Karl Falk (58) 12:11.9 7:37
8 1075 Josh Simon > 7 12:34.9 7:52
9 1072 Brannan Purcell > 7 12:54.8 8:04
10 1071 Keenan Ostermann > 7 14:08.2 8:50
11 1069 Patrick Hayes > 7 14:52.2 9:18

Place Bib Name Score Clock Time Pace



Boys 3000M Parker Middle School Team Detail
Team Place: 7

Team Score: 189 Team Average Clock Time:
11:44.6

Team Type: Junior High Tie Breaker-Next Score: 71

1 1288 Ryan Gray 10 10:59.9 6:52
2 1291 Cole Jonas 15 11:06.0 6:56
3 1292 Klayton Kilburn 49 12:04.2 7:33
4 1285 William Ball 52 12:06.5 7:34
5 1286 Ben Brennan 63 12:26.5 7:47
6 1293 Cameron Laurens (71) 12:42.9 7:57
7 1297 Jp Wingler (77) 12:53.6 8:04
8 1294 Jack Lombardo > 7 14:35.6 9:07
9 1295 Jack Reynard > 7 15:30.9 9:42
10 1296 Vernon Vogel-Miller > 7 21:14.0 13:16

Place Bib Name Score Clock Time Pace



Boys 3000M Lakeview Team Detail
Team Place: 8

Team Score: 209 Team Average Clock Time:
11:51.9

Team Type: Junior High Tie Breaker-Next Score: 96

1 1176 Cole Kudiak 21 11:16.4 7:03
2 1178 Malachi Phillips 27 11:21.3 7:06
3 1173 Jackson Boughner 30 11:38.9 7:17
4 1174 Aidan English 65 12:30.1 7:49
5 1179 Lex Powell 66 12:32.7 7:50
6 1175 Peyton Hood (96) 13:24.7 8:23
7 1172 Quinten Becki (116) 14:39.3 9:10
8 1177 Nevin McNally > 7 17:44.3 11:05

Place Bib Name Score Clock Time Pace



Boys 3000M McDowell Middle School Team Detail
Team Place: 9

Team Score: 233 Team Average Clock Time:
11:57.8

Team Type: Junior High Tie Breaker-Next Score: 76

1 1203 Grant Skrbin 18 11:09.6 6:59
2 1202 Benjamin Potter 26 11:18.6 7:04
3 1195 Nolan Durst 53 12:07.7 7:35
4 1198 Seth Hunt 62 12:25.0 7:46
5 1199 Konnor Kraus 74 12:48.0 8:00
6 1204 Parker Staab (76) 12:50.8 8:02
7 1200 Jack McDonough (89) 13:12.0 8:15
8 1196 Liam Flanagan > 7 13:23.7 8:22
9 1197 Brady Gerbracht > 7 13:31.1 8:27
10 1201 Maxwell Mifsud > 7 13:55.9 8:42

Place Bib Name Score Clock Time Pace



Boys 3000M Sharon Team Detail
Team Place: 10

Team Score: 240 Team Average Clock Time:
12:06.7

Team Type: Junior High Tie Breaker-Next Score: 104

1 1327 Eli Herster 34 11:42.8 7:19
2 1328 J J Litman 38 11:51.4 7:25
3 1325 Carmine Donatelli 41 11:54.8 7:27
4 1329 Jasper Stanisky 44 11:59.1 7:29
5 1326 Christopher Elliott 83 13:05.3 8:11
6 1324 Vincent Calla (104) 13:48.8 8:38

Place Bib Name Score Clock Time Pace



Boys 3000M Titusville Middle School Team Detail
Team Place: 11

Team Score: 302 Team Average Clock Time:
12:23.0

Team Type: Junior High Tie Breaker-Next Score: 103

1 1357 Grayson Steinbuhler 16 11:07.1 6:57
2 1352 Brady Hasbrouck 46 12:03.1 7:32
3 1355 Keaton Rhodes 59 12:13.1 7:38
4 1356 Quincy Sampson 84 13:06.8 8:12
5 1351 Andrew Bryan 97 13:25.1 8:23
6 1353 Jayden Jackson (103) 13:48.1 8:38
7 1354 Jackson Murphy (112) 14:12.0 8:53

Place Bib Name Score Clock Time Pace



Boys 3000M Oil City Team Detail
Team Place: 12

Team Score: 336 Team Average Clock Time:
12:38.4

Team Type: Junior High Tie Breaker-Next Score: 125

1 1273 Rilee Matalino 7 10:53.9 6:49
2 1271 Tim Kahle 68 12:39.1 7:54
3 1272 Jacob Lingo 70 12:41.3 7:56
4 1270 Kaleb Guiste 90 13:12.7 8:15
5 1275 Carter Ruditis 101 13:45.2 8:36
6 1274 Connor Miller (125) 17:11.8 10:45

Place Bib Name Score Clock Time Pace



Boys 3000M Saegertown Team Detail
Team Place: 13

Team Score: 369 Team Average Clock Time:
12:49.5

Team Type: Junior High Tie Breaker-Next Score: 114

1 1314 Kaleo Ah Wong 37 11:50.8 7:24
2 1319 Lukas Ivanic 78 12:53.8 8:04
3 1316 Gavin Douglas 81 13:02.0 8:09
4 1315 Drake Braun 86 13:10.0 8:14
5 1318 Landon Hippo 87 13:10.7 8:14
6 1320 Rylan Spencer (114) 14:16.7 8:55
7 1317 Nate Eckart (118) 14:58.4 9:22

Place Bib Name Score Clock Time Pace



Boys 3000M North East 10 Team Detail
Team Place: 14

Team Score: 391 Team Average Clock Time:
13:00.0

Team Type: Junior High Tie Breaker-Next Score: 127

1 1248 Nathan Henry 19 11:12.5 7:00
2 1246 Lucas Grande 73 12:47.3 8:00
3 1244 Carson Crozier 88 13:11.2 8:15
4 1247 Max Grice 105 13:53.8 8:41
5 1242 Andrew Banaag 106 13:55.1 8:42
6 1249 Karsen Miller (127) 17:48.8 11:08

Place Bib Name Score Clock Time Pace



Boys 3000M Rocky Grove Team Detail
Team Place: 15

Team Score: 412 Team Average Clock Time:
13:33.4

Team Type: Junior High Tie Breaker-Next Score: 126

1 1307 Preston Keith 28 11:24.4 7:08
2 1304 Max Griffin 40 11:53.9 7:26
3 1309 Grayson Platt 109 14:10.7 8:52
4 1306 Brian Hart 113 14:13.4 8:53
5 1308 Maxx Miller 122 16:04.7 10:03
6 1305 Austin Hart (126) 17:33.8 10:59

Place Bib Name Score Clock Time Pace



Boys 3000M Fairview Team Detail
Team Place: 16

Team Score: 413 Team Average Clock Time:
13:17.7

Team Type: Junior High Tie Breaker-Next Score:
Incomplete

1 1052 Tommy Holland 5 10:44.5 6:43
2 1051 Lennon Cook 72 12:46.4 7:59
3 1055 Gabriel Vera 110 14:10.9 8:52
4 1053 Colin O'Baker 111 14:11.4 8:52
5 1054 Miles Thomas 115 14:35.5 9:07

Place Bib Name Score Clock Time Pace



Boys 3000M Eisenhower Team Detail
Team Place: 17

Team Score: 416 Team Average Clock Time:
13:06.0

Team Type: Junior High Tie Breaker-Next Score: 130

1 1042 Joseph Fanelli 55 12:08.3 7:35
2 1046 Alex Lund 75 12:48.3 8:00
3 1043 Carson Ferman 80 12:58.3 8:06
4 1045 Brice Ludwick 99 13:39.2 8:32
5 1047 Ramsey Williams 107 13:56.0 8:43
6 1044 Bentley Howard (130) 21:26.2 13:24

Place Bib Name Score Clock Time Pace



Boys 3000M Commodore Perry Team Detail
Team Place: 18

Team Score: 454 Team Average Clock Time:
13:19.3

Team Type: Junior High Tie Breaker-Next Score: 108

1 1018 Silas Mayne 60 12:14.2 7:39
2 1015 Montgomery Curfman 94 13:18.1 8:19
3 1022 Noah Williams 98 13:36.1 8:30
4 1021 Tucker Straub 100 13:40.4 8:33
5 1014 Quinton Clark 102 13:47.7 8:37
6 1019 Daniel Prentice (108) 14:05.3 8:48
7 1016 Drew Frye (120) 15:36.0 9:45
8 1013 Joseph Berger > 7 18:48.7 11:45
9 1020 Andrew Smith > 7 18:55.9 11:50

Place Bib Name Score Clock Time Pace



Boys 3000M Iroquois Team Detail
Team Place: 19

Team Score: 466 Team Average Clock Time:
14:01.4

Team Type: Junior High Tie Breaker-Next Score: 129

1 1158 Ethan Voelker 48 12:04.1 7:33
2 1157 Lincoln Slupski 82 13:04.6 8:10
3 1159 Hayden Vrenna 95 13:23.1 8:22
4 1155 Braden Russell 117 14:48.2 9:15
5 1156 Glen Sheldon 124 16:46.8 10:29
6 1154 Jordan Miller (129) 20:36.8 12:53

Place Bib Name Score Clock Time Pace



Boys 3000M Strong Vincent MS Team Detail
Team Place: 20

Team Score: 583 Team Average Clock Time:
16:19.4

Team Type: Junior High Tie Breaker-Next Score:
Incomplete

1 1341 Claus Fuchs 92 13:15.0 8:17
2 1340 Carter Dine 119 15:27.4 9:40
3 1342 Calum Hodinko 121 15:54.3 9:56
4 1339 Elijah Breneman 123 16:24.4 10:15
5 1343 Aidan Miller 128 20:35.8 12:52

Place Bib Name Score Clock Time Pace



Boys 3000M Girard Team Detail
Team Place: 21

Team Score: Incomplete Team Average Clock Time:
Incomplete

Team Type: Junior High Tie Breaker-Next Score:
Incomplete

1 1094 Sullivan O'Neill < 5 11:58.2 7:29
2 1091 Seth Friend < 5 12:44.2 7:58
3 1093 Noah Mong < 5 12:47.7 8:00
4 1092 Hunter Hatt < 5 13:31.8 8:27

Place Bib Name Score Clock Time Pace



Boys 3000M Jamestown Area Team Detail
Team Place: 22

Team Score: Incomplete Team Average Clock Time:
Incomplete

Team Type: Junior High Tie Breaker-Next Score:
Incomplete

1 1164 Logan Cole < 5 11:05.9 6:56
2 1163 Joel Cole < 5 12:35.8 7:52
3 1162 Kaleb Carr < 5 14:11.9 8:52
4 1161 Logan Cadman < 5 15:38.6 9:47

Place Bib Name Score Clock Time Pace



Boys 3000M Maplewood Team Detail
Team Place: 23

Team Score: Incomplete Team Average Clock Time:
Incomplete

Team Type: Junior High Tie Breaker-Next Score:
Incomplete

1 1181 Carson Hill < 5 14:04.4 8:48
2 1182 Phineas Owens < 5 14:36.5 9:08
3 1184 Leland Whitman < 5 14:37.5 9:08
4 1183 Xavier Proper < 5 19:55.7 12:27

Place Bib Name Score Clock Time Pace



Boys 3000M Mercer Area Team Detail
Team Place: 24

Team Score: Incomplete Team Average Clock Time:
Incomplete

Team Type: Junior High Tie Breaker-Next Score:
Incomplete

1 1229 Lucas Struthers < 5 11:24.9 7:08
2 1231 Stellar Winder < 5 13:09.9 8:14
3 1230 Rj Washil < 5 13:40.3 8:33
4 1228 Silas Schreiber < 5 14:21.1 8:58

Place Bib Name Score Clock Time Pace



Boys 3000M Northwestern Team Detail
Team Place: 25

Team Score: Incomplete Team Average Clock Time:
Incomplete

Team Type: Junior High Tie Breaker-Next Score:
Incomplete

1 1255 Bradley Finnegan-Heher < 5 12:49.0 8:01
2 1257 John Sargent < 5 13:24.2 8:23
3 1258 Jacob Shaffer < 5 13:27.1 8:24
4 1256 Ethyn Miller < 5 16:19.0 10:12

Place Bib Name Score Clock Time Pace



Boys 3000M Wattsburg Middle School Team Detail
Team Place: 26

Team Score: Incomplete Team Average Clock Time:
Incomplete

Team Type: Junior High Tie Breaker-Next Score:
Incomplete

1 1384 Avery Pushchak < 5 12:22.3 7:44
2 1386 Isaac Zacks < 5 12:43.9 7:57
3 1383 Tate Beebe < 5 12:47.7 8:00
4 1385 Colten Trapp < 5 13:00.8 8:08

Place Bib Name Score Clock Time Pace



Boys 3000M Cochranton Team Detail
Team Place: 27

Team Score: Incomplete Team Average Clock Time:
Incomplete

Team Type: Junior High Tie Breaker-Next Score:
Incomplete

1 1005 Nolan Minnich < 5 12:07.3 7:35
2 1007 Lincoln Tate < 5 12:13.1 7:38
3 1006 Tegan Sigworth < 5 13:45.6 8:36

Place Bib Name Score Clock Time Pace



Boys 3000M Conneaut Area High School Team Detail
Team Place: 28

Team Score: Incomplete Team Average Clock Time:
Incomplete

Team Type: Junior High Tie Breaker-Next Score:
Incomplete

1 1028 Parker Alsdorf < 5 12:39.2 7:55
2 1030 Mason Shipton < 5 13:16.2 8:18
3 1029 Gracin Harpst < 5 14:54.3 9:19

Place Bib Name Score Clock Time Pace



Boys 3000M Corry Area Team Detail
Team Place: 29

Team Score: Incomplete Team Average Clock Time:
Incomplete

Team Type: Junior High Tie Breaker-Next Score:
Incomplete

1 1039 Weston Atha < 5 11:00.0 6:53
2 1041 John Kerr < 5 13:14.8 8:17
3 1040 Trenton Gilson < 5 14:52.9 9:18

Place Bib Name Score Clock Time Pace



Boys 3000M Franklin Area Team Detail
Team Place: 30

Team Score: Incomplete Team Average Clock Time:
Incomplete

Team Type: Junior High Tie Breaker-Next Score:
Incomplete

1 1084 Kahle Swartzfager < 5 12:16.4 7:40
2 1083 Subedei Stout < 5 14:08.9 8:51
3 1082 Asher Graham < 5 15:58.5 9:59

Place Bib Name Score Clock Time Pace



Boys 3000M Montessori Regional Charter Scho Team Detail
Team Place: 31

Team Score: Incomplete Team Average Clock Time:
Incomplete

Team Type: Junior High Tie Breaker-Next Score:
Incomplete

1 1398 Dante Mangun < 5 15:11.8 9:30
2 1400 Collin Young < 5 15:40.4 9:48
3 1399 Kepha Pribyshchuk < 5 16:01.1 10:01

Place Bib Name Score Clock Time Pace



Boys 3000M Cambridge Springs Team Detail
Team Place: 32

Team Score: Incomplete Team Average Clock Time:
Incomplete

Team Type: Junior High Tie Breaker-Next Score:
Incomplete

1 1003 Owen Greenawalt < 5 11:44.9 7:21
2 1002 Andrew Dutchcot < 5 13:16.2 8:18

Place Bib Name Score Clock Time Pace



Boys 3000M Wilmington Team Detail
Team Place: 33

Team Score: Incomplete Team Average Clock Time:
Incomplete

Team Type: Junior High Tie Breaker-Next Score:
Incomplete

1 1392 Cody Johnston < 5 13:25.2 8:23
2 1390 Drake Buchanan < 5 13:50.3 8:39

Place Bib Name Score Clock Time Pace


